Increase in depreciation of property, plant and equipment included in cost of sales (546)

Net decrease in loss for the year 1,034
Decrease in exchange difference arising on translation of financial statements of

foreign of operations (40)

Net increase in total comprehensive income 994

Increase in loss and total comprehensive income for the preceding reporting period attributable to:

2015
HK$’000

Owners of the Company 795
Non-controlling interests 199

994

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

CHINA MINING RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED51ANNUAL REPORT 2016

2.	adoption  of hong kong FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRss”) (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Adoption of new/revised HKFRSs — effective 1 January 2016 (CONTINUED)

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policy (CONTINUED)

The effect of the changes in the Group’s accounting policy described above on the consolidated
financial positions of the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31
December 2015, are as follows:

As at
31 December

2015 Adjustments

As at
31 December

2015
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Originally
stated)

(Restated)

Non-current assets:
Property, plant and equipment 119 10,597 10,716
Biological assets 9,603 (9,603) —

9,722 994 10,716

Capital and reserves:
Accumulated losses (4,674,959) 827 (4,674,132)
Translation reserve 48,957 (32) 48,925
Non-controlling interests (1,293) 199 (1,094)

(4,627,295) 994 (4,626,301)

The effect of the changes in the Group’s accounting policy described above on the financial positions
of the Group as at the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1 January 2015, are as follows:

As at
1 January

2015 Adjustments

As at
1 January

2015
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Originally
stated)

(Restated)

Property, plant and equipment 19,572 11,745 31,317
Biological assets 11,745 (11,745) —

31,317 — 31,317

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

ANNUAL REPORT 201652CHINA MINING RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED

2.	adoption  of hong kong FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRss”) (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Adoption of new/revised HKFRSs — effective 1 January 2016 (CONTINUED)

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policy (CONTINUED)

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share

2015
HK cents

Basic and diluted (loss) per share before adjustments (0.63)
Adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to

— Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 “Agriculture: Bearer Plants” 0.01